
VALVOLINE 2012 FOREST RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 

5 BONUS POINTS  APPLIED FOR COMPETITORS WHO HAVE STARTED 5 ROUNDS

BEST 5 SCORES WILL COUNT 

NE = not eligible for an award OR points
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FIVE BEST SCORES 

TO COUNT , 2 

LOWEST SCORES 

DROPPED AWARDS

1 GARY JENNINGS 6 21 21 19 0 21 # 16 5 103 O 1 1ST

2 COLIN BRITTON 8 18 18 16 19 # 21 # 5 97 T 1,G 14 2ND

3 VINCENT McAREE 8 # 19 18 15 19 17 # 5 93 D 1, G 1 3RD

3 STEPHEN WRIGHT 6 19 # 15 # 16 18 17 5 90 JW 13,C 15

5 GERARD LUCEY 8 14 # 14 14 15 13 # 5 75 COS 1, G 12

6 SHAY POWER 5 N/R 17 12 # 12 8 10 5 64 C1

7 OWEN MURPHY 8 N/R 1 21 21 18 0 0 0 61

8 PAT O'CONNELL 8 1 1 17 18 17 0 0 5 59

9 NIALL HENRY 8 11 16 13 11 0 # 1 5 57 O 10

10 FRANK KELLY 5 15 0 0 0 0 19 15 0 49

11 SHANE MCGIRR 5 12 1 0 12 1 0 14 5 45

12 DEAN RAFTERY 9 # 2 9 6 10 9 0 5 41 D2

13 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON 5 13 1 0 0 0 15 11 0 40

14 IAN DOWNEY 9 7 12 1 5 9 1 0 5 40

15 DESI HENRY 5 N/R N/R 6 0 0 12 21 0 39

16 ENDA McNULTY 6 1 1 0 16 0 0 18 0 36

17 RAY BENSKIN 4 N/R 8 8 0 7 7 0 5 35

18 LIAM REGAN 6 N/R N/R 1 0 0 14 19 0 34

19 IAN COCHRANE 8 16 1 0 0 0 16 0 0 33

20 MARTIN CARINS 7 1 0 0 17 14 NE 0 0 32

21 ADRIAN  McELHINNEY 3 9 13 1 0 1 1 0 5 30

22 DANIEL CRONIN 9 4 1 5 4 8 0 0 5 27

23 TOMMY O'CONNELL 11 8 1 0 0 0 9 9 0 27

24 IAN CHADWICK 6 N/R 14 1 9 1 0 0 0 25

25 JAMES COLEMAN 5 6 1 10 7 0 0 0 0 24

26 PAUL FITZGERALD 3 N/R 1 0 10 11 0 0 0 22

27 STEPHEN CULLEN 8 3 0 11 8 0 0 0 0 22

28 DAMIEN McGAURAN 5 1 4 1 0 0 1 8 5 20

29 MICHAEL RYAN 9 N/R 1 1 1 4 0 7 5 19

30 CONOR HARVEY 8 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

31 ANDREW FANNING 1 2 5 7 0 1 0 1 0 16

32 PIERCE J DOHENY 1 2 3 1 2 2 0 0 5 15

33 JER CONNORS 6 2 10 0 2 0 0 1 0 15

34 MICHAEL NEVIN 2 1 1 4 2 1 0 0 5 14

35 SEAMUS O'CONNELL 5 1 1 0 0 0 11 1 0 14

36 ALAN COMMINS 4 N/R 1 2 3 6 0 0 0 12

DRIVERS OVERALL

36 ALAN COMMINS 4 N/R 1 2 3 6 0 0 0 12

37 MICKEY MCGILLIN 5 N/R 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 12

38 PASCHAL O'SHEA 2 N/R 7 1 0 2 0 0 0 10

39 SEAN W BENSKIN 4 N/R 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 6

40 MARK MURPHY 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

JOE SHINNORS 1 N/R 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 NE

JOSEPH McGONIGLE 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

JOHN REID 7 N/R N/R N/R N/R 13 0 0 0 13 NE

BOB SCANLON 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 NE

MATT SHINNORS 3 N/R 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 NE

ED COLTON 5 N/R 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 NE

DERMOT McGROARY 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 NE

JOHN RAFTER 1 N/R N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

AIDAN MULCAHY 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

BILLY RYAN 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

JOHN BYRNES 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

RAYMOND BENSKIN 4 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

LIAM KELLEHER 4 N/R N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

MIKE O'CONNOR 5 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

PAT PRICE 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

PATRICK KENNAN 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

03.11.2012



VALVOLINE 2012 FOREST RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 

5 BONUS POINTS  APPLIED FOR COMPETITORS WHO HAVE STARTED 5 ROUNDS

BEST 5 SCORES WILL COUNT 

NE = not eligible for an award OR points
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FIVE BEST SCORES 

TO COUNT , 2 

LOWEST SCORES 

DROPPED AWARDS

1 ARTHUR KIERANS 8 19 19 # 19 # 21 18 5 101 T 1,17 1ST

2 JP MCAREE 8 N/R 21 19 16 21 16 # 5 98 G1 2ND

3 SUSANNE WRIGHT 6 21 16 # # 17 17 19 5 95 JW 14,M 16 3RD

4 JAMES LUCEY 8 # # 15 15 15 13 16 5 79 COS 1, D 15

5 JOHN ROWAN 8 13 17 14 # 16 12 # 5 77 O 12,G 1

6 JAMES O'BRIEN 8 N/R 1 21 21 19 0 0 0 62

7 MARK WILEY 8 1 1 18 18 18 0 0 5 61

8 SEANI BRUNTON 9 10 # 0 7 12 1 13 5 48 COS 1

9 GARY NOLAN 5 14 1 0 0 0 14 15 0 44

10 PAUL SHERIDAN 6 1 1 0 17 0 0 21 0 40

11 PIERCE J DOHENY JNR 3 N/R 1 0 11 12 11 0 0 35

12 RAY FITZPATRICK 8 17 1 0 0 0 15 0 0 33

13 JACKIE ELLIOTT 5 N/R 1 0 13 1 0 17 0 32

14 BRIAN DUGGAN 11 N/R 1 7 0 0 10 14 0 32

15 KAYE SHANAHAN 5 9 0 12 8 0 0 0 0 29

16 SEAMUS O'GRADY 8 6 0 13 9 0 0 0 0 28

17 DEREK GIBBS 1 5 6 9 0 1 0 1 5 27

18 STEPHEN  QUINN 6 N/R 15 1 10 1 0 0 0 27

19 SEAN DUGGAN 9 7 1 0 6 11 0 0 0 25

20 NICKY  HEGARTY 4 N/R 1 0 3 10 9 0 0 23

21 THOMAS MCGURAN 5 1 1 1 0 0 1 12 5 21

22 JAMES COMMINS 4 N/R 1 5 5 9 0 0 0 20

23 DAVID FORDE 2 1 1 6 2 1 0 0 5 16

24 ROBBIE HENNESSEY 2 N/R 8 1 0 7 0 0 0 16

25 AARON JOHNSTOWN 5 N/R 12 1 0 0 1 0 0 14

26 DAMIEN LAWLOR 2 N/R 4 0 2 6 0 0 0 12

27 JOE FITZGIBBON 4 N/R 1 1 1 8 0 0 0 11

28 KIERAN CARROLL 9 N/R 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4

DAMIEN CONNOLLY 8 1 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 19 NE

SHANE BUCKLEY 3 11 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 NE

LIAM BRENNAN 5 16 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 35 NE

OWEN O'NEILL 6 N/R 11 0 4 0 0 0 0 15 NE

JOHN RAFTER 5 N/R 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 NE

SARAH WHELAN 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 NE

DERRY  HEALY 1 N/R 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 NE

NAVIGATOR OVERALL

DERRY  HEALY 1 N/R 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 NE

DIARMUID KEANE 4 N/R N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

PADDY McDAID 8 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 NE

LIAM MCcLAUGHLIN 8 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 NE

CATHERINE LEVIS 3 N/R 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 NE

OLLIE KIERCE 4 N/R N/R 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 NE

EAMONN DOHERTY 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 NE

CLAIRE  O'MAHONY 5 N/R 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 NE

DESI FLYNN 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

TOMMY CUDDIHY 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

NIALL BURNS 5 N/R N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

STEPHEN PRICE 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

CAROL O'KEEFFE 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

GERARD LYNCH 6 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

JAMES DUNPHY 6 N/R N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

ANDREW PURCELL 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

ENDA SHEILS 7 N/R N/R N/R N/R 1 0 0 0 1 NE

PETER WARD 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

CIARAN GEANEY 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

03.11.2012



VALVOLINE 2012 FOREST RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 

5 BONUS POINTS  APPLIED FOR COMPETITORS WHO HAVE STARTED 5 ROUNDS

BEST 5 SCORES WILL COUNT 

NE = not eligible for an award OR points
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FIVE BEST SCORES 

TO COUNT , 2 

LOWEST SCORES 

DROPPED AWARDS

1 JOE SHINNORS 1 N/R 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 NE

ANDREW FANNING 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 NE

1 PIERCE J DOHENY 2 10 10 1 10 10 0 0 5 46 1ST

2 MICHAEL NEVIN 2 1 1 11 11 1 0 0 5 30 2ND

3 PASCHAL O'SHEA 2 N/R 11 1 0 11 0 0 0 23 3RD

4 DERMOT McGROARY 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 NE

5 JOHN RAFTER 2 N/R N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

1 ADRIAN McELHINNEY 3 11 11 1 0 10 1 0 5 39 1ST

2 PAUL FITZGERALD 3 N/R 1 0 11 11 0 0 0 23 2ND

3 ANDREW FANNING 3 N/R 9 11 0 1 0 1 0 22 3RD

4 MATT SHINNORS 3 N/R 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 NE

5 AIDAN MULCAHY 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

5 BILLY RYAN 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

5 JOHN BYRNES 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

1 RAYMOND BENSKIN JNR 4 N/R 11 11 0 11 11 0 0 44 1ST

2 ALAN COMMINS 4 N/R 1 10 11 10 0 0 0 32 2ND

3 SEAN W BENSKIN 4 N/R 1 1 1 9 0 0 0 12 3RD

4 RAY BENSKIN SNR 4 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

4 LIAM KELLEHER 4 N/R N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

1 SHAY POWER 5 N/R 11 11 # 11 7 8 5 53 JW 1 1ST 2WD

2 SHANE MCGIRR 5 9 1 0 11 1 0 10 5 37 1ST

8 FRANK KELLY 5 11 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 33 2ND

4 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON 5 10 1 0 0 0 10 9 0 30 3RD

5 DAMIEN McGAURAN 5 1 8 1 0 0 1 7 5 23

6 JAMES COLEMAN 5 8 1 10 10 0 0 0 0 29

7 DESI HENRY 5 N/R N/R 9 0 0 8 0 0 17

7 SEAMUS O'CONNELL 5 1 1 0 0 0 9 1 0 12

MICKEY MCGILLIN 5 N/R 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 NE

ED COLTON 5 N/R 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 NE

1 GARRY JENNINGS 6 11 11 11 0 11 # 8 5 57 O 1 1ST OVERALL

2 STEPHEN WRIGHT 6 # 10 10 10 10 11 # 5 56 D 10,G 9 1ST

3 JER CONNORS 6 9 8 0 8 0 0 1 0 26 2ND

5 ENDA McNULTY 6 1 1 0 11 0 0 10 0 23 3RD

6 LIAM REGAN 6 N/R N/R 1 0 0 10 11 0 22

4 IAN CHADWICK 6 N/R 9 1 9 1 0 0 0 20

7 MARK MURPHY 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

PAT PRICE 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

MIKE O'CONNOR 6 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

1 MARTIN CARINS 7 1 0 0 11 11 NE NE 0 23 1ST

2 JOHN REID 7 N/R N/R N/R N/R 10 0 NE 0 10 NE

1 COLIN BRITTON 8 11 # 10 10 # 11 11 5 58 T 1, COS 10 2ND OVERALL

NO AWARDS 

IN CLASS 1

DIVERS BY CLASS

CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

03.11.2012

1 COLIN BRITTON 8 11 # 10 10 # 11 11 5 58 T 1, COS 10 2ND OVERALL

2 VINCENT McAREE 8 # 11 11 8 11 10 # 5 56 D1, G1 3RD OVERALL

3 GERARD LUCEY 8 8 # # 7 8 8 10 5 46 COS 1, 7 1ST

4 PAT O'CONNELL 8 1 1 9 9 9 0 0 5 34 2ND

4 NIALL HENRY 8 7 9 6 6 0 # 1 5 34 O 1, G1 3RD

5 OWEN MURPHY 8 N/R 1 11 11 10 0 0 0 33

6 IAN COCHRANE 8 9 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 19

CONOR HARVEY 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 NE

STEPHEN CULLEN 8 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 10 NE

BOB SCANLON 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 NE

PATRICK KENNAN 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

1 DEAN RAFTERY 9 # 10 11 11 11 11 0 5 59 D 9 2ND 2WD

2 IAN DOWNEY 9 11 11 # 10 10 1 0 5 48 M 1 3RD 2WD

3 DANIEL CRONIN 9 10 1 10 9 9 0 0 5 44 1ST

4 MICHAEL RYAN 9 N/R 1 1 1 8 0 11 5 27 2ND

JOSEPH McGONIGLE 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

1 TOMMY O'CONNELL 11 11 1 0 0 0 11 1 24 1ST

CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

03.11.2012



VALVOLINE 2012 FOREST RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 

5 BONUS POINTS  APPLIED FOR COMPETITORS WHO HAVE STARTED 5 ROUNDS

BEST 5 SCORES WILL COUNT 

NE = not eligible for an award OR points
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FIVE BEST SCORES 

TO COUNT , 2 

LOWEST SCORES 

DROPPED AWARDS

1 DERRY HEALY 1 N/R 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 NE NO  AWARD

DEREK GIBBS 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 NE

1 DAMIEN LAWLOR 2 N/R 10 1 10 10 0 0 0 31 1st

2 DAVID FORDE 2 1 1 11 11 1 0 0 5 30 2nd

3 ROBBIE HENNESSY 2 N/R 11 1 0 11 0 0 0 23 3rd

EAMONN DOHERTY 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 NE

1 PIERCE DOHNEY JNR 3 N/R 1 0 11 11 11 0 0 34 3RD 2WD

2 DEREK GIBBS 3 N/R 9 11 0 1 0 1 0 22 1ST

SHANE BUCKLEY 3 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 NE

CATHERINE LEVIS 3 N/R 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 NE

DES FLYNN 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

TOMMY CUDDIHY 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

SARAH WHELAN 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

1 NICKY HEGARTY 4 N/R 11 0 0 11 11 0 0 33 2ND 2WD

2 JAMES COMMINS 4 N/R 1 10 11 10 0 0 0 32 1ST

3 JOE FITZGIBBON 4 N/R 1 1 1 9 0 0 0 12 2ND

OLLIE KIERCE 4 N/R N/R 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 NE

DIARMUID KEANE 4 N/R N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

1 GARY NOLAN 5 10 1 0 0 0 10 10 0 31 1ST

2 KAYE SHANAHAN 5 9 0 11 10 0 0 0 0 30 2ND

3 THOMAS MCGURAN 5 1 8 1 0 0 1 9 5 25 3RD

4 JACKIE ELLIOTT 5 N/R 1 0 11 1 0 11 0 24

5 AARON JOHNSTON 5 N/R 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 11

LIAM BRENNAN 5 11 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 22 NE

JOHN RAFTER 5 N/R 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 NE

CLAIRE O'MAHONY 5 N/R 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 NE

NIALL BURNS 5 N/R N/R 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 NE

1 SUSANNE WRIGHT 6 11 11 # 10 11 11 10 5 69 M 10 3RD OVERALL

2 PAUL SHERIDAN 6 1 1 0 11 0 0 11 0 24 1ST

3 STEPHEN QUINN 6 N/R 10 1 9 1 0 0 0 21 2ND

OWEN O'NEILL 6 N/R 9 0 8 0 0 0 0 17 NE

STEPHEN PRICE 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

CAROL O'KEEFFE 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

JAMES DUNPHY 6 N/R N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

GERARD LYNCH 6 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

ENDA SHEILS 7 N/R N/R N/R N/R 11 0 0 0 11 NE

ANDREW PURCELL 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

1 ARTHUR KIERANS 8 11 10 # 10 # 11 11 5 58 T 1, M8 1ST OVERALL

2 JP MCAREE 8 N/R 11 10 7 11 10 1 5 55 2ND OVERALL

3 JAMES LUCEY 8 8 # 7 # 7 8 10 5 45 COS 1, JW 6 1ST

4 JOHN ROWAN 8 7 9 # 8 8 7 # 5 44 M 6, G1 2ND

NAVIGATOR BY CLASS

CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

03.11.2012

4 JOHN ROWAN 8 7 9 # 8 8 7 # 5 44 M 6, G1 2ND

5 MARK WILEY 8 1 1 9 9 9 0 0 5 34 3RD

6 JAMES O'BRIEN 8 N/R 1 11 11 10 0 0 0 33

7 RAY FITZPATRICK 8 9 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 19

8 SEAMUS O'GRADY 8 5 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 15

PADDY MCDAID 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 NE

LIAM MCcLAUGHLIN 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 NE

DAMIEN CONNOLLY 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

PETER WARD 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

1 SEANI BRUNTON 9 11 11 0 11 11 1 0 5 50 1ST 2WD

2 SEAN DUGGAN 9 10 1 0 10 10 0 0 0 31 1ST

3 KIERAN CARROLL 9 N/R 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 2ND

1 CIARAN GEANEY 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

1 BRIAN DUGGAN 11 N/R 1 0 0 0 11 11 0 23 1ST

CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

03.11.2012



VALVOLINE 2012 FOREST RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 

5 BONUS POINTS  APPLIED FOR COMPETITORS WHO HAVE STARTED 5 ROUNDS

BEST 5 SCORES WILL COUNT 

NE = not eligible for an award OR points
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FIVE BEST SCORES 

TO COUNT , 2 

LOWEST SCORES 

DROPPED AWARDS

1 SHAY POWER 5 N/R 21 21 # 21 14 17 5 99 JW 1 1ST 2WD

2 DEAN RAFTERY 9 10 # 18 17 18 16 0 5 84 COS 9 2ND  2WD

3 IAN DOWNEY 9 15 18 1 16 17 # 0 5 72 O1 3RD 2WD

4 SHANE MCGIRR 5 18 1 0 21 1 0 19 5 65

5 FRANK KELLY 5 21 0 0 0 0 21 21 0 63

6 DANIEL CRONIN 9 12 1 14 15 15 0 0 5 62

7 RAYMOND BENSKIN 4 N/R 15 17 0 16 13 0 0 61

8 ADRIAN McELHINNEY 3 17 19 1 0 14 1 0 5 57

9 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON 5 19 1 0 0 0 19 18 0 57

10 JAMES COLEMAN 5 14 1 19 18 0 0 0 0 52

11 TOMMY O'CONNELL 11 16 1 0 0 0 15 16 0 48

12 ANDREW FANNING 1 11 12 16 0 1 0 1 5 46

13 PIERCE J DOHENY 1 9 10 1 10 10 0 0 5 45

14 ALAN COMMINS 4 N/R 1 12 14 15 0 0 0 42

15 PAUL FITZGERALD 3 N/R 1 0 19 19 0 0 0 39

16 MICHAEL RYAN 9 N/R 1 1 1 13 0 14 5 35

17 DAMIEN McGAURAN 5 1 11 1 0 0 1 15 5 34

18 MICHAEL NEVIN 2 1 1 13 12 1 0 0 5 33

19 DESI HENRY 5 N/R N/R 15 0 0 17 1 0 33

20 PASCHAL O'SHEA 2 N/R 14 1 0 11 0 0 0 26

21 SEAMUS O'CONNELL 5 1 1 0 0 0 18 1 0 21

22 MICKEY MCGILLIN 5 N/R 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 18

23 SEAN W BENSKIN 4 N/R 1 1 1 12 0 0 0 15

ED COLTON 5 N/R 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 NE

JOE SHINNORS 1 N/R 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 NE

JOSEPH McGONIGLE 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 NE

MATT SHINNORS 3 N/R 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 NE

DERMOT McGROARY 2 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 NE

JOHN RAFTER 1 N/R N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

AIDAN MULCAHY 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

BILLY RYAN 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

JOHN BYRNES 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

RAY BENSKIN SNR 4 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

LIAM KELLEHER 4 N/R N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

DRIVERS 2WD
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VALVOLINE 2012 FOREST RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 

5 BONUS POINTS  APPLIED FOR COMPETITORS WHO HAVE STARTED 5 ROUNDS

BEST 5 SCORES WILL COUNT 

NE = not eligible for an award OR points
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FIVE BEST SCORES 

TO COUNT , 2 

LOWEST SCORES 

DROPPED AWARDS

1 SEANI BRUNTON 9 17 18 0 17 19 1 0 5 77 1ST 2WD

2 NICKY HEGARTY 4 N/R 15 0 14 17 16 0 0 62 2ND 2WD

3 PIERCE DOHENY JNR 3 N/R 1 0 19 21 18 0 0 59 3RD 2WD

4 GARY NOLAN 5 19 1 0 0 0 19 19 0 58

5 KAYE SHANAHAN 5 16 0 21 18 0 0 0 0 55

6 BRIAN DUGGAN 11 N/R 1 16 0 0 17 18 0 52

7 DEREK GIBBS 1 13 12 18 0 1 0 1 5 50

8 SEAN DUGGAN 9 14 1 0 16 18 0 0 0 49

9 JAMES COMMINS 4 N/R 1 14 15 16 0 0 0 46

10 JACKIE ELLIOTT 5 N/R 1 0 21 1 0 21 0 44

11 DAVID FORDE 2 1 1 15 13 1 0 0 5 36

12 DAMIAN LAWLOR 2 N/R 10 1 12 13 0 0 0 36

13 THOMAS MCGURAN 5 1 11 1 0 0 1 17 5 36

14 ROBBIE HENNESSY 2 N/R 14 1 0 14 0 0 0 29

15 JOE FITZGIBBON 4 N/R 1 1 1 15 0 0 0 18

16 KIERAN CARROLL 9 N/R 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4

SHANE BUCKLEY 3 18 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 NE

LIAM BRENNAN 5 21 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 42 NE

OLLIE KIERCE 4 N/R N/R 19 0 0 0 0 0 19 NE

AARON JOHNSTON 5 N/R 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 18 NE

DERRY HEALY 1 N/R 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 NE

JOHN RAFTER 5 N/R 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 NE

NIALL BURNS 5 N/R N/R 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 NE

CATHERINE LEVIS 3 N/R 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 NE

EAMONN DOHERTY 2 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 NE

CLAIRE O'MAHONY 5 N/R 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 NE

DES FLYNN 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

TOMMY CUDDIHY 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

SARAH WHELAN 3 N/R 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

CIARAN GEANEY 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

NAVIGATORS 2WD
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